OF \$290.00 1991303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455520

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Spirit of Women Health Network LLC | | 12/19/2017 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Relevate Health Group Inc. | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4270 Ivy Pointe Boulevard | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 220 | |
| City: | Cincinnati | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 45245 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1991303 | SPIRIT OF WOMEN | |
| Registration Number: | 2499102 | SPIRIT OF WOMEN | |
| Registration Number: | 2876959 | DAY OF DANCE | |
| Registration Number: | 3255897 | HEARTCARING | |
| Registration Number: | 3610856 | SPIRIT HEALTH GROUP | |
| Registration Number: | 3704346 | SPIRIT OF WOMEN | |
| Registration Number: | 4135192 | HAND IN HAND | |
| Registration Number: | 5091679 | SPIRIT HEALTH FOUNDATION | |
| Registration Number: | 3424444 | HEALTH IS ACTION | |
| Registration Number: | 3302500 | SPIRIT GIRLS' NIGHT OUT | |
| Registration Number: | 3295398 | SPIRIT OF NURSING | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900433078

Fax Number: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-651-6800

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Monica L. Dias

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0717

| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 3300 Great American Tower 301 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 | |
|--|---|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Monica L. Dias | |
| SIGNATURE: | /mld/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/21/2017 | |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=Spirit Relevate TM Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=Spirit Relevate TM Assignment (2)#page2.tif source=Spirit Relevate TM Assignment (2)#page3.tif source=Spirit Relevate TM Assignment (2)#page4.tif source=Spirit Relevate TM Assignment (2)#page5.tif source=Spirit Relevate TM Assignment (2)#page6.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into this 19th day of December, 2017 (the "Execution Date"), by and between Spirit of Women Health Network LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 4270 Ivy Pointe Boulevard, Suite 220, Cincinnati, Ohio 45245 ("Assignor"), and Relevate Health Group Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 4270 Ivy Pointe Boulevard, Suite 220, Cincinnati, Ohio 45245 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, along with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Omnibus Contribution Agreement dated June 30, 2015, Assignor intended to assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Marks and with the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and Assignee intended to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Marks and with the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to effectuate the intent of the parties with regard to the Marks pursuant to the Omnibus Contribution Agreement and to finalize, document, and record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the assignment of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Marks and with the business in connection with which the Marks are used:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the Execution Date:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, sets over, and delivers to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment. Assignor further covenants with Assignee to execute, when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly executed representatives as of the Execution Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

ASSIGNOR:

Spirit of Women Health Network LLC

Name: Robin B. Clawson Title: General Counsel **ASSIGNEE:**

Relevate Health Group Inc.

Name: Robin B. Clawson
Title: General Counsel

2

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | U.S. Reg. No. | Registration Date | Goods/Services |
|------------------------|---------------|-------------------|--|
| SPIRIT OF WOMEN | 1,991,303 | August 6, 1996 | Class 41: Educational services, namely providing seminars, workshops and conferences concerning women's issues |
| SPIRIT OF WOMEN | 2,499,102 | October 16, 2001 | Class 9: Prerecorded videos in the field of healthcare and women's issues. Class 16: Printed awards; brochures featuring healthcare information; printed instructional, educational and teaching materials in the field of healthcare and women's issues. Class 42: Healthcare services |
| DAY OF DANCE | 2,876,959 | August 24, 2004 | Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, conducting dance fairs and dance demonstrations; educational workshops and seminars in the field of health awareness Class 44: Health fair services; providing health screenings and health counseling at health fairs; health care; health information services, namely, providing health information and health screening information |
| HEARTCARING | 3,255,897 | June 26, 2007 | Class 44: Health information services, namely, providing health information and health screening information to women |
| SPIRIT HEALTH GROUP | 3,610,856 | April 28, 2009 | Class 35: Advertising and marketing services; Consultation services for health care coalitions, hospitals, health care providers, government health agencies and non-profit health care organizations, namely, consultation in the fields of cost and payment management of health care, hospital management, hospital |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0721

| | | | administration, financial statement analysis, program planning and development for health care service delivery; preparing and placing advertising for others |
|--------------------|-----------|------------------|--|
| SPIRIT OF WOMEN | 3,704,346 | November 3, 2009 | Class 16: Magazines featuring information on healthcare, women's healthcare, hospitals and health care providers Class 35: Promoting public awareness of health related issues; Providing an internet website to promote events relating to women's health care, events, programs and women's healthcare education; promotional services, namely, launch parties and events to introduce a new health care, health care education and health care awareness programs |
| | | | through hospitals and health care organizations; general business and networking referral services, namely, promoting the services of healthcare professionals, hospitals and healthcare organizations; advertising, marketing and promotional services related to hospitals, healthcare providers, government health agencies and non-profit health care organizations; arranging and conducting healthcare promotional events; business management |
| | | | consulting and marketing services for hospitals, physicians and physician groups; preparing and placing advertising for others; strategic business planning services for health care coalitions, hospitals, healthcare providers, government health agencies and non-profit health care organizations; business marketing services; marketing and advertising services for hospitals and healthcare organizations; providing marketing and promotion of special events; marketing consultation in the field of |

association services, namely, promoting health care coalitions, hospitals, healthcare providers, government health agencies and nonprofit health care organizations; promoting public awareness of the need to prevent heart disease; arranging and conducting charity auctions for charitable fundraising purposes; advertising and marketing services; business consultation services for health care coalitions. hospitals, healthcare providers, government health agencies and nonprofit health care organizations; preparing and placing advertising for others; strategic business planning services for health care coalitions, hospitals, healthcare providers, government health agencies and nonprofit health care organizations; physician referral services; providing health care referral services to members of applicant's health care club for women

Class 38: Providing on-line chat rooms and electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among users in the field of women's healthcare and women's interests

Class 41: Educational services, namely, conducting workshops and seminars in the field of health care; conducting educational programs in the field of health care; entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting entertainment events in the nature of reception parties and dance shows; education services, namely, providing seminars in the field of women's health and wellness, exercise and diet; organizing and conducting dancing events; providing a website featuring information in the field of women's exercise

Class 44: Providing health information; providing information

| | | | in the field of healthcare; health care services; medical services; hospital services; providing health care information and health screening information; health screenings and health counseling services |
|-----------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|---|
| HAND IN HAND | 4,135,192 | May 1, 2012 | Class 35: Promoting public awareness of the need for cancer screenings; advertising and marketing services |
| SPIRIT HEALTH FOUNDATION | 5,091,679 | November 29, 2016 | Class 44: Health care services, namely, conducting health and wellness programs |
| HEALTH IS ACTION | 3,424,444 | May 6, 2008 | Class 41: Conducting educational workshops and seminars in the field of health awareness; conducting educational programs in the field of health care. |
| | | | Class 44: Health care services, medical services; hospital services; providing health care information; health screenings and health counseling services. |
| SPIRIT GIRLS' NIGHT OUT | 3,302,500 | October 2, 2007 | Class 44: Health care services; providing health information; health care services, namely, providing health screenings. |
| SPIRIT OF NURSING | 3,295,398 | September 18, 2007 | Class 41: Educational services, namely, conducting programs in the field of health care. |

0112568.0643888 4831-4719-1895v1

RECORDED: 12/21/2017